IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

TWENTY-FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Fallo

FILED

DEC 05 2022

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE IN RE: **ELECTION OF ORDER. 22-02** CHIEF JUDGE

Pursuant to 705 ILCS 35/2f-12, the Twenty-Fourth Judicial Circuit, consisting of Monroe, Perry, Randolph, and Washington Counties, in the State of Illinois, was created, effective December 5, 2022. On said date, the Circuit Judges of the Twenty-Fourth Judicial Circuit met at the Randolph County Courthouse in Chester, Illinois. Pursuant to Rule 2-1 of the Rules of Practice for the Circuit Court of Illinois in the Twenty-Fourth Judicial Circuit, the attached sample ballot was provided to all said Circuit Judges to elect a Chief Judge for said Circuit. The Circuit Clerk of Randolph County, Julie Carnahan, was present to canvass the votes and announce the judge that received the required number of votes to be elected as Chief Judge per said Rules of Practice, as indicated by her attestation below:

I, Julie Carnahan, Circuit Clerk of Randolph County, Illinois, hereby attest that the procedures set forth in Rule 2-1(b) of the Rules of Practice for the Circuit Court of Illinois in the Twenty-Fourth Judicial Circuit were adhered to in the balloting process. and that DANIOL Mal received the required number of votes to be elected as Chief Judge.

mber 5, 2022 Date

sinaka lle Carnahan

Witnessed and Ordered by:

CHRIS E. HITZEMANN

J. EMĜE

JEREMY R. WALKER

BALLOT FOR CHIEF JUDGE

December 5, 2022

JAMES W. CAMPANELLA

DANIEL J. EMGE

CHRIS E. HITZEMANN

JEREMY R. WALKER